NOTICE OF FILING AN APPLICATION

Notice is hereby given that on Thursday, April 18, Armco Credit Union, with its principal place of business located at 101 Hollywood Drive, Butler, Butler County, Pennsylvania, filed with the Pennsylvania Department of Banking and Securities, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 11 of the Credit Union Code, an application for approval to merger with

Swindell Dressler Credit Union of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, under the charter of Armco

Credit Union. The corporate title of the resulting credit union will be Armco Credit Union. Al interested persons may file comments regarding this application, in writing, with the Pennsylvania Department of Banking and Securities, Bureau of Credit Union and Trust Supervision, 17 North Second Street, Suite 1300, Harrisburg, PA 17101-2290. In order to be considered, comments regarding this application must be received by the Department of Banking and Securities no later than thirty (30) days after the date that notice of the filing of this application is published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin. Publication in the Pennsylvania Bulletin may or may not appear contemporaneously with this notice. Please check the Pennsylvania Bulletin Web site at www.pabulletin.com to determine the due date for filing comments.